Housing unit size. The majority of owners in Meridian live in larger homes with three

bedrooms and more. Renters also live in larger units, occupying two bedroom and three

bedroom units, as shown below.

Unit Size by Tenure
 Owners Renters

Number % Number %

No bedroom 0 0% 0 0%

1 bedroom 0 0% 623 8%

2 bedrooms 1,741 6% 3,095 37%

3 or more bedrooms 25,657 94% 4,579 55%

Total 27,398 100% 8,297 100%
Table 2 – Unit Size by Tenure

Data Source: 2014-2015 ACS

Vacancy. The latest data from the U.S. Census shows an overall vacancy rate of 2.4 percent,
lower than the 5.1 percent vacancy in 2010, reported in the last Consolidated Plan.  The rental
vacancy rate was estimated by the U.S. Census at 3.1 percent in 2015.

The most common reason for a unit being vacant is that it was sold but is not occupied. The next

most common reason is that the unit is for rent. These vacancy reasons align with tenure trends

in Meridian.

Housing condition. Meridian has relatively new housing stock, with over half of the units built
after 2000 and more than one-third built between 1980 and 2000.

BBC RESEARCH & CONSULTING SECTION III, PAGE 4

Year Unit Built
Year Unit Built Owner-Occupied Renter-Occupied

Number % Number %

2000 or later 11,205 55% 2,882 43%

1980-1999 7,336 36% 2,711 41%

1950-1979 1,273 6% 891 13%

Before 1950 434 2% 202 3%

Total 20,248 100% 6,686 100%
Table 3 – Year Unit Built

Data Source: 2008-2012 CHAS

To assist in assessing lead based paint hazards, HUD provides estimates of units built before

1980, when lead based paint was banned, and those units which are occupied by children.

According to the HUD table below, as many as 2,800 housing units in the City of Meridian may be

at-risk of containing lead based paint. The 2015 American Community Survey estimates this

number at 2,500. These units were developed before 1980. More than 1,700 are owner-occupied

and 1,100 are renter-occupied. It is important to note that the number of these units identified as